Need of Breeding Orange Fleshed
Sweetpotato for Drought Prone
Regions Using Mozambique as Drought
Prone Test Environments
Maria Andrade, Jose Ricardo and
Wolfgang Grüneberg
15th  ISTRC Symposium
2-6 November, Lima-Peru

Genotype selected from 352 families planted in the sc reen house
March to July 2008 at IIAM
Order Designation  Quantities
1 Number of families  352
2 Number of seed sowed  5,497
3 Number of seed selected  4, 353
4 Clones with intense orange color  3,686 (84%)
5 Clones with orange yellowish flesh   70 (2%)
6 Clones light orange flesh   316 (7%)
7 Clones with flesh orange purplish  265 (6%)
8 Clones yellow purplish flesh 2 (0.04%)
9 Clones with purple flesh   13 (0.3%)
Summary of all trials established from August 2006 to August
2009 at Umbelúzi Research Station, Angonia, Gurue a nd
Chokwe
Location Type of Sweetpotato Trial Nr Trials